

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
CASE NO.: SC07-1300

Lower Tribunal Case No. 1D06-2016

LAWNWOOD MEDICAL CENTER, INC., d/b/a
LAWNWOOD REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
AND HEART INSTITUTE, a Florida Corporation,

Appellant,

vs.

RANDALL SEEGER, M.D., as President of the Medical Staff of Lawnwood
Regional Medical Center, Inc., d/b/a Lawnwood Regional Medical Center
and Heart Institute, and Member of the Medical Executive Committee of
Lawnwood Regional Medical Center, Inc., d/b/a Lawnwood Regional
Medical Center and Heart Institute,

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Steven Wisotsky, Esq.
Stephen J. Bronis, Esq.
Zuckerman Spaeder LLP
201 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 900
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 358-5000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii

INTRODUCTION1

I. The Governance Law Is A Valid Public Health Measure, Not A
Prohibited Privilege For A Private Corporation..... 4

II. The HGL Does Not Impair The Obligation Of Contract 9

ARGUMENT2

CONCLUSION15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE17

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Allied Structural Steel Co. v. Spannaus</i> , 438 U.S. 234 (1978).....	11, 14
<i>Dewberry v. Auto-Owners Ins. Co.</i> , 363 So. 2d 1077 (Fla. 1978)	11, 14
<i>Florida Dep't of Revenue v. City of Gainesville</i> , 918 So. 2d 250 (Fla. 2005)	7-8
<i>Gosa v. Mayden</i> , 450 F. 2d 753 (5th Cir. 1971)	5
<i>Home Building & Loan Ass'n v. Blaisdell</i> , 290 U.S. 398 (1934).....	10
<i>Hospital Corp. of Lake Worth v. Romaguera</i> , 511 So. 2d 559 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986).....	13
<i>In re: Advisory Opinion to the Governor</i> , 509 So. 2d 292 (Fla. 1989)	11
<i>Joyner v. Center Motor Company</i> , 66 S.E.2d 469 (Va. 1951)	5
<i>Koons Buick Pontiac GMC, Inc. v. Nigh</i> , 543 U.S. 50 (2004)	7
<i>Lawnwood Med. Ctr., Inc. v. Seeger</i> , 959 So. 2d 1222 (Fla. 1st DCA 2007)	1, 6, 12
<i>Lee County v. Brown</i> , 929 So. 2d 1202 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006).....	14
<i>Maddox v. State</i> , 923 So. 2d 442 (Fla. 2006)	7

<i>Pomponio v. Claridge of Pompano Condo., Inc.</i> , 378 So. 2d 774 (Fla. 1979)	11, 12, 14
<i>Royal World Metro., Inc. v. City of Miami Beach</i> , 863 So. 2d 320 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004).....	9
<i>Seagrave v. State</i> , 802 So. 2d 281 (Fla. 2001)	5
<i>Women's Benefit Ass'n v. Port of Palm Beach Dist.</i> , 164 So. 851 (1935)	11
<i>World Trade Ctr. Taxing Dist. v. All Taxpayers, Prop. Owners and Citizens of World Trade Ctr. Taxing Dist. and Nonresidents Owning Prop. or Subject to Taxation Therein</i> , 894 So. 2d 1185 (La. Ct. App. 2005)	5

State Constitutional Provisions

Art. I, § 10, Fla. Const.	1
Art. III, § 11(a)(12), Fla. Const.	1, 7

Florida Statutes

§ 395.0191(8), Fla. Stat.	9
§ 395.0193(8), Fla. Stat.	9
§ 766.110(1) Fla. Stat.	15
Ch. 395, Fla. Stat.	8, 12
Ch. 766, Fla. Stat.	8, 12

Florida Bills

Fla. H.B. 1447 (2003)	passim
-----------------------------	--------

Florida Administrative Code

Fla. Admin. Code R. 59A-3.272(4) 12

Other Authorities

THE BLACK’S LAW DICTIONARY 1234 (8th ed. 2004) 6

THE BLACK’S LAW DICTIONARY 306 (6th ed. 1990) 13

Oliver Wendell Holmes, THE COMMON LAW (Howe ed. 1963)..... 5

WEBSTER’S NINTH NEW COLLEGIATE DICTIONARY 936 (1989) 6

Fla. H.R. Comm. on Health Care, H.B. 1447 (2003),
Staff Analysis (rev. Apr. 14, 2003) 3-4

John E. Nowak and Ronald D. Rotunda,
CONSTITUTIONAL LAW, § 11.8, 475 (7th ed. 2004) 10

G. Alan Tarr, UNDERSTANDING STATE CONSTITUTIONS (Princeton 1998)..... 7
